Paper No. _____ Date Filed: February 2, 2018

Filed on behalf of: Koninklijke Philips N.V.

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

GOOGLE LLC, MICROSOFT CORPORATION, and MICROSOFT MOBILE INC.
Petitioners,

v.

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V., Patent Owner.

Case IPR2017-00386 Patent RE44,913

REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.70(a)



Patent Owner Koninklijke Philips N.V. ("Patent Owner") hereby requests oral argument pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.70(a) and DUE DATE 4 of the Scheduling Order (Paper 9), as amended by Stipulation (Paper 15). According to the Scheduling Order, oral argument in this proceeding will take place on February 28, 2018. The parties have conferred, and have agreed that 45 minutes of argument per side would be preferable.

Patent Owner requests oral argument on the following issues:

- the instituted grounds on which the subject trial was instituted,
 namely:
 - (a) whether Claims 1 and 3-16 of the RE'913 patent are obvious over Japanese Unexamined Patent App. No. 2000-148366 ("Sakata II"); and
 - (b) whether Claims 1 and 3-16 of the RE'913 patent are obvious over Sakata II and U.S. Patent No. 6,094,197 ("Buxton");
- the claim construction of the following terms:
 - (a) "primary character"; and
 - (b) "secondary character";
- any other matters raised by Petitioners or the Board.



_1

February 2, 2018

Respectfully submitted,

/Justin J. Oliver/
Justin J. Oliver
Attorney for Patent Owner
Registration No. 44,986

Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto 1290 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10104W

Tel: (202) 530-1010 Fax: (202) 530-1055



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of the Request for Oral Argument was served to Google

LLC by causing it to be sent by email to counsel for Petitioner at the following

email addresses:

Petitioner Google LLC	amaurer@wc.com dkrinsky@wc.com csuarez@wc.com cgeyer@wc.com
Petitioners Microsoft Corporation, and Microsoft Mobile Inc.	CMcCullough@perkinscoie.com CSCampbell@perkinscoie.com MSFT-913-IPRService@perkinscoie.com

Dated: February 2, 2018 /Justin J. Oliver/
Justin J. Oliver

Attorney for Patent Owner Registration No. 44,986

Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto 1290 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10104

Tel: (202) 530-1010 Fax: (202) 530-1055

